TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: 2024 Tama Street Water Main Relay Project									
LOCATION: Marion, Iowa									
RID DATE: May 2 2024 2:00 DM									

PROJECT: 2024 Tama Street Water Main Relay Project LOCATION: Marion, lowa					Bidder:			Pirc-Tobin		Abode Excavation		BWC Inc		Shift Companies LLC	
					Address:	305 44th St		PO Box 160		850 44th St		1303 Hickory Hollow Rd		4812 Harvest Ct SW	
BID DATE: May 2, 2024 2:00 PM					City:	Marion IA 52302		Alburnett IA 52202		Marion IA 52302		Solon IA 52333		Cedar Rapids IA 52404	
				Bid Surety:	5%		5%		5%		5%		5%		
			Α	ddend. Ackn.:	: Yes										
				ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE										
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
2	Water Main, Trenched, 6" PVC	60	LF	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.50	\$1,950.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
3	Water Main, Trenched, 8" PVC	30	LF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$104.00	\$3,120.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
4	Water Main, Trenched, 12" PVC	1360	LF	\$80.00	\$108,800.00	\$78.00	\$106,080.00	\$75.00	\$102,000.00	\$74.75	\$101,660.00	\$72.00	\$97,920.00	\$80.00	\$108,800.00
5	Fittings by Weight	1500	LB	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
6	Valve, Gate, 6"	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,933.00	\$3,866.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	Valve, Gate, 8"	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,406.00	\$2,406.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Valve, Gate, 12"	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00	\$4,112.00	\$4,112.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Removal of Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$584.00	\$584.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Install Only)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,457.00	\$1,457.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	Abandon Water Valves	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$187.00	\$748.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
12	Removal of Water Valve (Contingency)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$334.00	\$334.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
13	Removal of Water Main	60	LF	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$21.70	\$1,302.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
14	Removal of Driveway	200	SY	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
15	Removal of Sidwalk	18	SY	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$21.50	\$387.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$46.00	\$828.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
16	Remove and reinstall signs	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$358.00	\$2,148.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
17	Remove and reinstall tree sapplings (1.5" - 2" dia.)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$839.00	\$839.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	PCC Sidewalk, 4"	18	SY	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$104.00	\$1,872.00	\$49.00	\$882.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00
19	Driveways, PCC, Thickness 6", Type A	200	SY	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$77.00	\$15,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
20	Driveways, PCC, Thickness 6", Type B (Contingency Item)	200	SY	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$77.00	\$15,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
21	Granular Surfacing for Driveways	200	TON	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
22	Full Depth Patches	75	SY	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	\$127.00	\$9,525.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
23	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material (Contingency)	100	TON	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.90	\$2,290.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
24	Top Soil	80	CY	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
25	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,118.00	\$2,118.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
	Flushing Device (Blowoff)	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00 \$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,437.00	\$1,437.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29 Water Service Reconnections, 3/4" copper 2 EA \$1,000.00 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE: \$2						\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		(2 F211MA1F:	\$244,690.00		\$214,830.00	V	\$221,767.00	www.	\$224,927.00	Menugania ang managan ang	\$226,959.00		\$237,980.00		

Rathje Construction Co

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: 2024 Tama Street Water Main Relay Project					Bidder:	Bre	cke	Dave Schmitt	Construction	CornerStone I	Excavating Inc	Boomerang Corp	
LOCATION: Marion, Iowa					Address:	4140 F /	Ave NW	250 50th	Ave SW	1320 W Main St		13225 Circle Dr Suite A	
BID DATE: May 2, 2024 2:00 PM					City:	Cedar Rapid		Cedar Rapid		Washington IA 52353		Anamosa IA 52205	
DID DATE. IVILY 2, 2024 2.00 TW					Bid Surety:	<u>-</u>		5%		<u> </u>		5%	
		Δ	ddend. Ackn.:	370		370		370		370			
					S ESTIMATE								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Water Main, Trenched, 6" PVC	60	LF	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$91.42	\$5,485.20	\$55.80	\$3,348.00	\$83.00	\$4,980.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
	Water Main, Trenched, 8" PVC	30	LF	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$64.80	\$1,944.00	\$166.50	\$4,995.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
<u> </u>	Water Main, Trenched, 12" PVC	1360		\$80.00	\$108,800.00	\$90.72	\$123,379.20	\$99.40	\$135,184.00	\$93.00	\$126,480.00	\$105.00	\$142,800.00
ļ	Fittings by Weight	1500		\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$13.48	\$20,220.00	\$11.90	\$17,850.00	\$9.75	\$14,625.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00
6	Valve, Gate, 6"	2	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,544.00	\$5,088.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,660.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
7	Valve, Gate, 8"	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,247.00	\$3,247.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
8	Valve, Gate, 12"	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,240.58	\$5,240.58	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
9	Removal of Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,187.00	\$3,187.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Install Only)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,304.00	\$3,304.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
11	Abandon Water Valves	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$318.70	\$1,274.80	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
12	Removal of Water Valve (Contingency)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,187.00	\$3,187.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	Removal of Water Main	60	LF	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
14	Removal of Driveway	200	SY	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.70	\$1,540.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
15	Removal of Sidwalk	18	SY	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$10.30	\$185.40	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$17.50	\$315.00
16	Remove and reinstall signs	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$343.75	\$2,062.50	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
17	Remove and reinstall tree sapplings (1.5" - 2" dia.)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	PCC Sidewalk, 4"	18	SY	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$42.85	\$771.30	\$67.00	\$1,206.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
	Driveways, PCC, Thickness 6", Type A	200	SY	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$69.35	\$13,870.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$67.50	\$13,500.00
	Driveways, PCC, Thickness 6", Type B (Contingency Item)	200	SY	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$69.35	\$13,870.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$72.50	\$14,500.00
	Granular Surfacing for Driveways	200	TON	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00	\$27.50	\$5,500.00
22	Full Depth Patches	75	SY	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00
23	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material (Contingency)	100	TON	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.90	\$1,990.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00
24	Top Soil	80	CY	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
25	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,656.00	\$3,656.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$34,555.00	\$34,555.00	\$57,675.00	\$57,675.00
28	Flushing Device (Blowoff)	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
29	Water Service Reconnections, 3/4" copper	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
		EN	GINEEF	RS ESTIMATE:	\$244,690.00	***	\$242,453.48		\$259,235.50		\$299,466.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$313,000.00

Items 21 & 23 correct values